[RULE 1300.1

COMMUNITY RELATIONS: Use of School Facilities

Community Education and The Community College of Baltimore County

The Baltimore County Public Schools will enter into a Memorandum of Understanding that establishes the direct affiliation of The Community College of Baltimore County (CCBC) with Baltimore County Public Schools (BCPS) in the delivery of the noncredit community education program (formerly adult education in Baltimore County Public Schools prior to 1998) to the citizens in Baltimore County.

- A. Baltimore County Public Schools will implement the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) at all sites that are identified by Attachment I.
- B. The MOU establishes a 10-year period, 2002-2012, that programs will be utilizing specific Baltimore County Public School buildings.
- C. Baltimore County Public Schools will support the creation and activities of the Facilities, Building Use, and Security Committee. The committee will be comprised of the BCPS Deputy Superintendent for Curriculum and Instruction, BCPS Executive Director of Student Support Services, BCPS Director of Student Support Services, BCPS Director of Communications, BCPS Coordinator of Alternative Programs, CCBC Vice Chancellor for Learning and Student Support Services, CCBC Executive Dean of Continuing Education and Economic Development, CCBC Dean of Community Continuing Education, CCBC Senior Director for Public Relations, and CCBC director of Community Education. This group will also initiate the 8-year review to be completed by June of 2010. The BCPS Director of Student Support Services and the CCBC Dean of Community Continuing Education will act as co-chairs of the committee.
- D. Each school, with either CCBC Lifelong Learning Community Education or Center for Adult and Family Literacy program, will appoint a building use liaison person with The Community College of Baltimore County.

Rule Superintendent of Schools

Approved: 9/7/99 Revised: 12/17/02]